■ The universal standard series
■ Stroke lengths up to 7,620 mm
■ Multiple paths – one system, which measures position in many
paths
■ Programmable output signals – measuring range, inverting,
configuring, documenting
■ Floating and captive magnets
■ Up to 15 mm distance between magnet and system – truly con-

Nominal stroke [mm]
0050...7620 mm in 5 mm increments
Ordering example:
BTL7_501M_ _ _ _P_ _ _ _
Output signal
A 0...10 V and 10...0 V
E 4...20 mA and 20...4 mA
Please enter code for output signal, nominal stroke and connection
in the Part number.
Profile P BTL7 Micropulse+
Analog interface
Connection
S32 Connectors
S115 Connectors
KA02 PUR cable 2 m
KA05 PUR cable 5 m
KA10 PUR cable 10 m
KA15 PUR cable 15 m
Micropulse
Transducers
Profile P BTL7
General data
Analog interface
Programming
Profile P BTL5
General data
Analog interface
Digital pulse
interface
SSI interface
CANopen
interface
DeviceNet
interface
Profibus DP
interface
Floating Magnet
Captive Magnet
Profile PF
Profile AT
Profile BIW
Rod
Rod Compact
and Rod AR
Rod EX,
T Redundant
and CD
Filling Level
Sensor SF
Accessories
Basic
Information and
Definitions
For more information, visit us online!82
Connecting the communication box
with S32 or S115 connector
Communication box connected via cable in the
control cabinet
Caution!
Please read the instructions in the user's guide before design
ing, installing, and commissioning! www.balluff.de
USB configuration
System requirements
■ Standard PC
■ Operating system: Windows 2000/XP/Vista/7
■ Screen resolution at least 1024 × 768 pixels
■ 10 MB available hard disk space
■ Install Java Runtime Environment (JRE) Version 1.4.2 or higher
■ USB port
Start, end value setting and configuration via USB
The Micropulse Configuration Tool software allows the quick and